
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:358
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN MANIPUR
TH. CHAOBA SINGH

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for an Asian Superhighway Passing through Manipur to Myanmar and beyond;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the condition of the existing National Highways 39 and 53 in Manipur is in a bad shape; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government to improve NH-39 and NH-53?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) & (b) The route for the Asian Highway as formulated by United Nations-Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific connects India with Myanmar by NH-39 in Manipur and beyond through Moreh at India-Myanmar Border.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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